Friday 6 November 2020

2020 crop - Packing

England - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety Spec Last week
Lowest

190

200

110

145

90

165

165

140

190

200

Comments

Higher prices based on premium
packing.

Price range dependant on skin
finish and general quality.

______ ]

Whites Grade 1

M Piper Grade 1 90 150
Reds Grade 1 160 168
M Peer 45 down

06/11/2020

Scotland - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety Spec Last week
Lowest

Whites Grade 1

M Piper Grade 1 120 140

06/11/2020

2020 crop - Bags

East (Yorks, East Mids, Eastern Counties) - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety Last week
Lowest Median

Chipping

Agria 100 130
M Piper 90 115
Markies 120 130
Sagitta 90 120
Other whites

Ware ______

Whites
06/11/2020

150

140

120

140
140

120

110

90

90
90

65

140

130

98

125
120

West (West Mids, Wales, North West) - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety Last week
Lowest Median

Ch i p ping

Challenger 50 70
M Piper 50 73
Ramos 80 90
Sagitta 50 80
Other whites

Ware ______

Whites
06/11/2020

Highes

90
90

100
100

60
60
50

edlan

m
75

85
80

South (South West, South, South East) - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Last week

Chipping
Sagitta 90 95

06/11/2020

Scotland - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety
Lowest

Insufficient quotes reported. 1T

06/11/2020

Last week

160

80

150

nghest
_

140

130

140
140

Lowes |ghest

90
100
100

Variety
_ Lowest lm;m nghest
_

B K M iy I

English packing

Comments

Low end for material moving into
English markets.
Low end for material moving into
English markets.

Scottish packing

Comments

Price range dependent on quality
with more low end trade captured
this week.

Low end based on lower quality
material.

Price range dependent on quality.
Price range dependent on variety.

Bags (East)
Comments

Lower end material in this weeks
sample.

Price range on quality and variety.

Bags (West)

Comments

Last week's high end price was for
specific, localised high quality job.

Bags (South)

Comments

Bags (Scotland)



2020 crop - Processing
GB - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety Last week Comments
Lowest Highest
[Peeling | _ | _ I N I

M Piper 30 70 120 30 60 120
Whites 30 50 90 30 a8 50 High end price knocked back due
to reduced demand.
06/11/2020 Processing

2020 crop - Exports
GB - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety Last week EEREES Ccomments
Lowest Median
To Canary Islands [ - { ! J |
falle}

. Sample includes chipping and at
D= - the high end, packing material.
06/11/2020 Exports

These quotes are from actual free-buy trades collected by a weekly telephone survey of buyers, growers and merchants on a Wednesday and Thursday.

They give an indication of the range of prices achieved in the past week.
Any underlined and italicised prices are based on a smaller sample and will only display the median value. n/q = no quotes in last reported week.

For further information on what these prices mean and how they are calculated, please click here.



https://potatoes.ahdb.org.uk/node/818232

