Friday 6 November 2020

2020 crop - Packing

England - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety	Spec	Last week			This week			Comments
		Lowest	Median	Highest	Lowest	Median	Highest	
Whites	Grade 1	55	90	120	60	90	140	Higher prices based on premium packing.
M Piper	Grade 1	90	150	190	110	165	190	Price range dependant on skin finish and general quality.
Reds	Grade 1	160	168	200	145	165	200	
Salads								
M Peer	45 down		<u>250</u>			<u>250</u>		
06/11/2020								English pooking

Scotland - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety	Spec	Last week			This week			Comments
		Lowest	Median	Highest	Lowest	Median	Highest	
Whites	Grade 1	55	75	80	50	65	80	Low end for material moving into English markets.
M Piper	Grade 1	120	140	150	120	140	150	Low end for material moving into English markets.
06/11/2020								Scottish packing

2020 crop - Bags

East (Yorks, East Mids, Eastern Counties) - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety	Last week			This week			Comments
	Lowest	Median	Highest	Lowest	Median	Highest	
Chipping							
Agria	100	130	140	110	130	140	
M Piper	90	115	120	90	98	130	Price range dependent on quality with more low end trade captured this week.
Markies	120	130	140	90	125	140	Low end based on lower quality material.
Sagitta	90	120	140	90	120	140	Price range dependent on quality.
Other whites	100	110	120	90	120	140	Price range dependent on variety.
Ware							
Whites		<u>120</u>			<u>120</u>		
06/11/2020							Bags (East)

West (West Mids, Wales, North West) - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety	Last week			This week			Comments
	Lowest	Median	Highest	Lowest	Median	Highest	
Chipping							
Challenger	50	70	90		<u>70</u>		
M Piper	50	73	90	60	75	90	
Ramos	80	90	100	60	85	100	Lower end material in this weeks sample.
Sagitta	50	80	100	50	80	100	
Other whites	50	80	90	50	75	100	Price range on quality and variety.
Ware							
Whites	50	70	90		<u>n/q</u>		
06/11/2020							Bags (West)

South (South West, South, South East) - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety

Last week
Lowest Median Highest Lowest Median Highest
Chipping

Sagitta

Polymerts

Comments

Comments

Comments

Last week's high end price was for specific, localised high quality job.

06/11/2020 Bags (South)

 $\textbf{Scotland} \text{ - All prices free-buy, ex farm, } \pounds/t \text{ unless otherwise stated.}$

Variety	Last week				This week		Comments
	Lowest	Median	Highest	Lowest	Median	Highest	
Insufficient quotes reported.							

06/11/2020 Bags (Scotland)

2020 crop - Processing

GB - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety		Last week			This week		Comments
	Lowest	Median	Highest	Lowest	Median	Highest	
Peeling							
M Piper	30	70	120	30	60	120	
Whites	30	50	90	30	38	50	High end price knocked back due to reduced demand.

06/11/2020 Processing

2020 crop - Exports

GB - All prices free-buy, ex farm, £/t unless otherwise stated.

Variety	Last week			This week			Comments
	Lowest	Median	Highest	Lowest	Median	Highest	
To Canary Islands							
Whites		<u>n/q</u>			<u>160</u>		Sample includes chipping and at the high end, packing material.

06/11/2020 Exports

These quotes are from actual free-buy trades collected by a weekly telephone survey of buyers, growers and merchants on a Wednesday and Thursday.

They give an indication of the range of prices achieved in the past week.

Any <u>underlined and italicised</u> prices are based on a smaller sample and will only display the median value. n/q = no quotes in last reported week.

For further information on what these prices mean and how they are calculated, please click here.